mw 3/20/co			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
1 1888 1101 868	HARRA HARA HARA ROMA BAHA BAHA BARA KARA		
	1314954		
Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Marshall Industries	Month Day Year 3/14/00		
Formerly	3,1110		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Bartonskin V C		
General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	California		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Avnet, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 2211 South 47 th Street			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Phoenix City	Arizona 85034 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party		
X Corporation Association	is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	lew York		
/10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000455 76447563 \ FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 OP			
FC:482 450.00 DP			
the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burde	oximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering on estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget		
Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND F	d with required cover sheet(s) information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Р	age 2	Pate	Department of Commerce Int and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
omestic Re	oresentative Na	ame and Address	Enter for the First	Receiving Party or	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
orresponde	nt Name and A	ddress Area Code	e and Telephone Numbe	er (310) 246-6759	
Name	Jeff S. Hegedus, Es	sq.			
Address (line 1)	O'Melveny & Myers	LLP			
Address (line 2)	1999 Avenue of the	Stars, 7 th Floor			
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, Califo	rnia 90067-6035			
Address (line 4)					
ages	Enter the total nun	nber of pages of the attac chments.	hed conveyance docum	nent #	3
		ber(s) or Registrati	mber (DO NOT ENTER BO		ditional numbers attac
nter either the Tra	demark Application Nu emark Application	Number(s)			1(5)
nter either the Tra	demark Application Number Application 75/253,957	75/253,953	2,170,747	2,168,823	2,113,763
nter either the Tra Trade	emark Application	<u> </u>			

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 490.00 **Method of Payment:** Enclosed X **Deposit Account Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 500639 **Deposit Account Number:** Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jeff S. Hegedus

Name of Person Signing

March 17, 2000

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		DATION FORM COVER SHEE CONTINUATION RADEMARKS ONLY	T U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Name	ng Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly Individual Cother Citizenship/State	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receivin	-	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Composed of Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation	General Partnership Association	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	of Incorporation/Organization		document from the Assignment).
Enter either the Trad	ntion Number(s) or Re emark Application Number or the Application Number(s)	ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property). pistration Number(s)
75/782,951			

ASSIGNMENT OF SER♥ICE/TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Marshall Industries, a California corporation ("Assignor") located at 9320 Telstar Avenue, El Monte, California 91731, has adopted and is using marks (the "Marks") for which it has either filed applications or obtained registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the serial numbers and filing dates listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Applications") and registration numbers and registration dates listed on Schedule B hereto (the "Registrations"); and

"Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Avnet, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Assignee") located at 2211

South 47th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and accompanying goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration for each Application to Assignee.

DATE: As of March 14, 2000

AVNET, INC., SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO MARSHALL INDUSTRIES

Name: David Birk

Title: Senior Vice President and General

Counsel

STATE OF ARIZONA
COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On Warch 14, 2000, before me, Tammy a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared bank & Birck personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Tammy J. Smith
Notary Public-Arizona
Maricopa County
My Commission Expires 3/19/2002

CC1:451403.1

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Status
BRINGING	75/447,563	3/10/98	Pending
KNOWLEDGE			
CLOSER			
NETCONFERENCE	75/253,957	3/5/97	Pending
NETTRAINING	75/253,953	3/5/97	Pending
SEMI WIRE	75/248,170	2/26/97	Abandoned
SPOT MARKET	75/248,169	2/26/97	Pending
SST	74/736,778	9/29/95	Pending
24/7	74/736,617	9/29/95	Abandoned
V TRADE	75/064,066	2/21/96	Pending
V TRADE	75/064,068	2/21/96	Abandoned
V TRADE	75/064,067	2/21/96	Pending
ENEN.COM	75/674,636	4/5/99	Pending
SPOT MARKET	75/717,535	6/1/99	Pending
GLOBAL	75/782,951	8/23/99	Pending
CONNECTION			

CC1:451403.1 2

SCHEDULE B

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
@ONCE	2,170,747	7/7/98
@ONCE	2,168,823	6/30/98
ENEN	2,113,763	11/18/97
NETEVENT	2,144,533	3/17/98
NETINDUSTRY HEADLINE	2,156,587	5/12/98
NEWS		
NETINTERVIEW	2,144,584	3/17/98
NETPRESENTATION	2,144,584	3/24/98
NETSEMINAR	2,161,678	6/2/98
ORDERAGENT	2,274,301	8/31/99

3

CC1:451403.1

RECORDED: 03/20/2000